

GAHC010208402022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRP(IO)/158/2023

BHABANI PHUKAN
S/O LATE KARUNA PHUKAN, R/O CHINATALIA, P.O.-BOGOLIJAN, P.S.-
NORTH LAKHIMPUR, NORTH LAKHIMPUR, DIST-LAKHIMPUR, ASSAM-
787001

VERSUS

SMTI. ARUNA GOGOI AND ANR.
W/O LATE BHUPEN GOGOI, R/O K.B. ROAD, WARD NO. 12, P.O. AND P.S.-
NORTH LAKHIMPUR, NORTH LAKHIMPUR, ASSAM-787001

2:MOHAN GOGOI
S/O LATE GANESHWAR GOGOI
R/O K.B. ROAD
WARD NO. 12
P.O. AND P.S.-NORTH LAKHIMPUR
NORTH LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM-78700

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P D NAIR

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. H ROHMAN

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

ORDER

29.05.2023

Heard Mr. G. Alam, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue Notice.

Petitioner shall take steps for service of notice on the respondent by registered post with A/D and other usual process.

List after Four weeks.

Till returnable date, further proceeding of T.S. No. 40/2021 (originally registered as T.S. No. 13/2019) pending in the court of the learned Munsiff No. 2, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur shall remain stayed.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant