

GAHC010208402022



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : CRP(IO)/158/2023**

BHABANI PHUKAN  
S/O LATE KARUNA PHUKAN, R/O CHINATALIA, P.O.-BOGOLIJAN, P.S.-  
NORTH LAKHIMPUR, NORTH LAKHIMPUR, DIST-LAKHIMPUR, ASSAM-  
787001

VERSUS

SMTI. ARUNA GOGOI AND ANR.  
W/O LATE BHUPEN GOGOI, R/O K.B. ROAD, WARD NO. 12, P.O. AND P.S.-  
NORTH LAKHIMPUR, NORTH LAKHIMPUR, ASSAM-787001

2:MOHAN GOGOI  
S/O LATE GANESHWAR GOGOI  
R/O K.B. ROAD  
WARD NO. 12  
P.O. AND P.S.-NORTH LAKHIMPUR  
NORTH LAKHIMPUR  
ASSAM-78700

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. P D NAIR, MR. H ROHMAN,MS S GOYAL,MR S R A  
NASER,MR G ALAM

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR. H ROHMAN,

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

**ORDER**

**Date : 09.04.2025**

Mr. G Alam, learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The Office Note dated 13.03.2025 reflect that the notice issued by a registered post with AD upon the respondent No. 1 and 2 is still awaited.

In view of the above, list this matter after **3(three) weeks.**

Interim order, passed earlier, shall continue till the next date of listing.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**