

GAHC010208402022



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : CRP(IO)/158/2023**

BHABANI PHUKAN  
S/O LATE KARUNA PHUKAN, R/O CHINATALIA, P.O.-BOGOLIJAN, P.S.-  
NORTH LAKHIMPUR, NORTH LAKHIMPUR, DIST-LAKHIMPUR, ASSAM-  
787001

VERSUS

SMTI. ARUNA GOGOI AND ANR.  
W/O LATE BHUPEN GOGOI, R/O K.B. ROAD, WARD NO. 12, P.O. AND P.S.-  
NORTH LAKHIMPUR, NORTH LAKHIMPUR, ASSAM-787001

2:MOHAN GOGOI  
S/O LATE GANESHWAR GOGOI  
R/O K.B. ROAD  
WARD NO. 12  
P.O. AND P.S.-NORTH LAKHIMPUR  
NORTH LAKHIMPUR  
ASSAM-78700

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. P D NAIR, MR. H ROHMAN,MS S GOYAL,MR S R A  
NASER,MR G ALAM

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR. H ROHMAN, MR B ISLAM(R2)

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

**ORDER**

**01.04.2026**

Mr. H. Rohman, learned counsel for the petitioner, with consent from the other side,

prays for listing the matter after Bihu vacation.

Prayer is allowed.

List accordingly.

Interim order passed earlier, if any, shall continue.

**Sd/- Robin Phukan**  
**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**